HID lighting for hazardous areas
Champ® HID fl oodlighting
Champ fl oodlights
HID fl oodlighting for hazardous areas
•  Optimal light output and
beam distribution
•  Easily accessible ballast
assembly

NEMA 7x6
butterfly beam
pattern
* Instant restrike – enables a hot HPS lamp to immediately
restrike after a momentary loss of arc due to voltage
fluctuation or power outage.
   Ballast-Gard starter cut-out switch – prevents starter pulsing
when lamp is cycling or inoperative; prolongs ballast and
ignitor life
   150W LX HPS only
‡ Photocell for Division 2 installation only.
6 EATON'S CROUSE-HINDS Champ HID floodlights
Champ FMV nR – continued
Lamp selection (mogul base):
Fixture Watts / type Bulb GE Osram Philips
FMVSY150 150 HPS ED23 ½ BT25 LU150/55 LU150/55 C150S55
FMVSY250 250 HPS ED18 ½ or ET18 LU250 LU250 C250S50
FMVSY400 400 HPS ED18 or BT37 LU400 LU400 C400S51
FMVMY175 175 MH ED28 or BT28 MVR175/U M175/U MH175/U
FMVMY250 250 MH ED28 or BT28 MVR250/U M250/U MH250/U
FMVMY400 400 MH ED37 or BT37 MVR400/U M400/U MH400/U
7EATON'S CROUSE-HINDS Champ HID floodlights
The Champ FMV1000 nR high
wattage fl oodlight is the best
in its class with a heavy duty

Weights and dimensions:
Lamp
watts
FMVS
weight
(lbs.)
FMVM
weight
(lbs.)
600 78.00 –
750 76.00 –
1000 83.00 76.00
1500 – 84.00
9EATON'S CROUSE-HINDS Champ HID floodlights
Fixture Watts / type Bulb GE Osram Philips
FMVSY600 600 HPS T15 LU600/T - C600S106
FMVSY750 750 HPS ED37 LU750 - -
FMVSY1000 1000 HPS E25 LU1000 - C1000S52/ED37
FMVMY750 750 MH ED37 MVR750/VBU/PA - -
FMVMY1000 1000 MH BT56 MVR1000/U - MH1000/U
FMVMY1500 1500 MH BT56 MVR1500/U/SPORTS - MH1500/U
Champ FMV1000 nR – ordering information
Part number example
FMVSY1000/MT 76 S886
FMV 1000 S886/MT 76YS

sodium
Entry
BLANK ¾" NPT thread conduit
opening
20 20mm metric thread
conduit opening
25 25mm metric thread
conduit opening
Voltage
DT Dual-tap
TT Tri-tap
MT Multi-tap
480 480V
Lamp selection (mogul base):
Fixture Watts / type Bulb GE Osram Philips Venture
F2MVSY050 50 HPS ED23 ½ or ET23 ½ LU50 LU50 C50S68 -
F2MVSY070 70 HPS ED23 ½ or ET23 ½ LU70 LU70 C70S62 -
F2MVSY100 100 HPS ED23 ½ or ET23 ½ LU100 LU100 C100S54 -
F2MVSY150 150 HPS ED23 ½ or ET23 ½ LU150/55 LU150/55 C150S55 -
F2MVMY070 70 MH ED28 - - - MH70W/U/ED28
F2MVMY100 100 MH ED28 - - - MH100/U/ED28
F2MVMY175 175 MH ED28 or BT28 MVR175/C/U M175/C/U MH175/C/U MH175/C/U
Champ F2MV – ordering information
Part number example
F2MVSY070/MT V2PC20
/